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Sec. 2. Compengation to be same as to other persons.—The
compensation to be paid for such labor shall be the same as ﬂl“lt
received by others for like services.

Sec. 3. This act shall take .effect and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1915.

CHAPTER 326—H. F. No. 1068.

An Act to authorize county comamissioners in counties con-
taining twenty-five thousand inhabitants or less to appropriate
money to aid in the maintenance or erection of hogpitals in certain
cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County commissioners authorized to aid in the
maintenance or erection of hospital.—The board of county com-
missioners in any county in this state confaining twenty-five
thousand inhabitants, or less, is hereby authorized to appropriate
from the general revenue fund of such county a sum not exceed-
ing Forty Thousand Doellars in any one year to aid in the main-
tenance or erection of a hospital within such county.

Sec. 2, Commissioners may require a bond from hospital
anthority.—Before any sueh appropriation shall be made in any
county under the provisions of this act, the board of county eom-
missioners of such county may, in their diseretion, require a bond
on the part of the authorities of such hospital in a sum of at least
the amount of the appropriation with sureties to be approved by
such board, conditoned that such hospital shall be operated in a
first class manner for the year for which said appropriation is
made, or for such further time as such board may require, and
that the authorities of such hospital shall receive at such price or
compensation as may be fixed and agreed upon by and between
such board and the authorities of such bospital at or before the
time of the giving of such bond, all patients who may be a charge
or dependent upon such county.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after 1@passage

Approved April 24, 1915,

CHAPTER 327—H. F. No. 1152,

An Act fizing the times of holding gencral terme of the dis-
trict court of the first judicial district of the State of Minnesota.
Terms of cowrt in Goodhue and Dakota counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



